OUNCIL oF

GRADUATE SCHDOLS

Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 Funding for CGS Programs of Interest

Department of Education

Title

FY21 Enacted

FY22 Budget Request

FY22 Enacted

FY23 Budget
Request

FY23 House
Appropriations
Committee

FY23 Senate Dems
Request

Higher Education

$2,541,661,000.00

$3,308,802,000.00

$2,994,111,000.00

$3,792,802,000.00

$3,959,485,000.00

$3,547,681,000.00

Promoting
Postbaccalaureate
Opportunities for Hispanic
Americans

$13,845,000.00

$28,845,000.00

$19,661,000.00

$28,800,000.00

$28,845,000.00

$28,845,000.00

Strengthening
Historically Black Graduate
Institutions [HBGIs]

$87,313,000.00

$102,313,000.00

$93,129,000.00

$102,300,000.00

$102,313,000.00

$102,313,000.00

Strengthening Master’s
Degree Programs at
Historically Black Colleges
and Universities

$10,956,000.00

$10,956,000.00

$14,834,000.00

$21,000,000.00

$20,956,000.00

$20,956,000.00

International Education
and Foreign Language
Studies

$78,164,000.00

$78,164,000.00

$81,664,000.00

$78,200,000.00

$88,664,000.00

$86,664,000.00

Domestic Programs

$69,353,000.00

$69,353,000.00

$71,853,000.00

$69,400,000.00

$76,853,000.00

$76,353,000.00

Overseas Programs

$8,811,000.00

$8,811,000.00

$9,811,000.00

$8,811,000.00

$11,811,000.00

$10,311,000.00

Federal TRIO Programs
(includes McNair)

$1,097,000,000.00

$1,297,761,000.00

$1,137,000,000.00

$1,297,800,000.00

$1,297,761,000.00

$1,275,000,000.00

Graduate Assistance in
Areas of National Need

$23,547,000.00

$23,547,000.00

$23,547,000.00

$23,500,000.00

$24,047,000.00

$23,547,000.00

Child Care Access Means
Parents in School

$55,000,000.00

$95,000,000.00

$65,000,000.00

$95,000,000.00

$95,000,000.00

$95,000,000.00

Department of Health and Human Services

Health

Title FY21 Enacted FY22 Budget Request FY22 Enacted FY23 Budget FY23 Committee FY23 Senate Dems
Request Request Request
National Institutes of $42,709,000,000.00 $51,732,713,000.00 $44,959,000,000.00 | $49,000,000,000.00 $47,459,000,000.00 | $47,959,000,000.00

Advanced Research
Projects Agency for
Health

$6,500,000,000.00

$1,000,000,000.00

$5,000,000,000.00

$2,750,000,000.00

$1,000,000,000.00



https://www.nih.gov/
https://www.nih.gov/
https://www.nih.gov/arpa-h
https://www.nih.gov/arpa-h
https://www.nih.gov/arpa-h
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Health Resources and $7,207,234,000.00 $7,813,294,000.00 $8,891,772,000.00 | $13,334,684,000.00 $9,574,521,000.00 TBD
Services Administration
Bureau of Health $1,224,006,000.00 $1,380,384,000.00 $1,295,742,000.00 $2,050,318,000.00 $1,543,566,000.00 $1,515,876,000.00
Workforce
Mental and $37,916,000.00 $39,053,000.00 $44,053,000.00 $44,053,000.00
Behavioral Health
Programs
Graduate $19,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00 $20,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00

Psychology Education

Nursing Workforce $264,472,000.00 $267,972,000.00 $280,472,000.00 $294,972,000.00 $324,472,000.00 $318,472,000.00
Development Programs
Children’s Hospitals $350,000,000.00 $350,000,000.00 $375,000,000.00 $350,000,000.00 $385,000,000.00 $385,000,000.00
Graduate Medical
Education
Agency for Healthcare $338,000,000.00 $353,000,000.00 $350,400,000.00 $415,891,000.00 $385,000,000.00 $385,400,000.00
Research and Quality
National Science Foundation
Title FY21 Enacted FY22 Budget Request FY22 Enacted FY23 Budget FY23 House FY23 Senate Dems
Request Appropriations Request
Committee
Research and Related $6,909,769,000.00 $8,139,710,000.00 $7,159,400,000.00 $8,425,987,000.00 $7,705,530,000.00 $8,321,907,000.00
Activities
STEM Education (formerly $968,000,000.00 $1,287,270,000.00 $1,006,000,000.00 $1,377,180,000.00 $1,250,000,000.00 $1,327,180,000.00
Education and Human
Resources)
Division of Graduate $420,570,000.00 $466,630,000 TBD $519,210,000.00 TBD TBD
Education
Cybercorps: Scholarship $59,990,000.00 $70,000,000 $63,000,000.00 $75,000,000.00 $74,000,000.00 TBD
for Service
EDU Core Research: $18,120,000.00 $20,110,000 TBD $21,110,000.00 TBD TBD
STEM Professional
Workforce Preparation
Graduate Research $284,450,000.00 $318,520,000 $296,000,000.00 $355,510,000.00 $320,000,000.00 $355,000,000.00
Fellowship Program
NSF Research $58,000,000.00 $58,000,000 TBD $62,500,000.00 TBD TBD
Traineeship
Division of Equity for $214,000,000.00 $307,880,000 TBD $323,880,000.00 TBD TBD

Excellence in STEM
(formerly Division of
Human Resource
Development)



https://www.hrsa.gov/behavioral-health
https://www.hrsa.gov/behavioral-health
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/about-us
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/about-us
https://www.hrsa.gov/behavioral-health
https://www.hrsa.gov/behavioral-health
https://www.hrsa.gov/behavioral-health
https://www.hrsa.gov/grants/find-funding/hrsa-19-002
https://www.hrsa.gov/grants/find-funding/hrsa-19-002
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/nursing-programs
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/nursing-programs
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/funding/apply-grant/childrens-hospitals-graduate-medical-education
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/funding/apply-grant/childrens-hospitals-graduate-medical-education
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/funding/apply-grant/childrens-hospitals-graduate-medical-education
https://www.ahrq.gov/
https://www.ahrq.gov/
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Alliances for Graduate
Education and the
Professoriate

$8,000,000.00

$12,000,000

$8,500,000.00

$14,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

$12,000,000.00

Centers for Research
Excellence in Science and
Technology

$24,000,000.00

$39,000,000

$25,000,000.00

$41,000,000.00

$28,510,000.00

$33,000,000.00

Louis Stokes Alliances
for Minority Participation

$49,510,000.00

$69,500,000

$51,500,000.00

$70,500,000.00

$57,000,000.00

$69,500,000.00

Tribal Colleges and $16,500,000.00 $21,000,000 $17,500,000.00 $23,000,000.00 $19,000,000.00 $22,000,000.00

Universities Program
Department of Energy
Title FY21 Enacted FY22 Budget Request FY22 Enacted FY23 Budget FY23 House FY23 Senate Dems
Request Request
Advanced Research $427,000,000.00 $500,000,000.00 $450,000,000.00 $700,000,000.00 $550,000,000.00 $570,364,000.00
Projects Agency-Energy

Office of Science $7,026,000,000.00 $7,440,000,000.00 $7,475,000,000.00 $7,799,000,000.00 $8,000,000,000.00 $8,100,000,000.00

Advanced Scientific $1,015,000,000.00 $1,040,000,000.00 $1,035,000,000.00 $1,069,000,000.00 $1,050,000,000.00 $1,077,000,000.00
Computing Research

Basic Energy Sciences $2,245,000,000.00 $2,300,000,000.00 $2,308,000,000.00 $2,420,439,000.00 $2,495,000,000.00 $2,540,439,000.00

Biological and $753,000,000.00 $828,000,000.00 $815,000,000.00 $903,685,000.00 $905,000,000.00 $913,685,000.00

Environmental Research

Fusion Energy Sciences

$672,000,000.00

$675,000,000.00

$713,000,000.00

$723,222,000.00

$768,222,000.00

$743,222,000.00

High Energy Physics $1,029,065,000.00 $1,061,000,000.00 $1,078,000,000.00 $1,122,020,000.00 $1,158,000,000.00 $1,168,000,000.00

Nuclear Physics $635,000,000.00 $720,000,000.00 $728,000,000.00 $739,196,000.00 $780,000,000.00 $805,196,000.00

Isotope R&D and $78,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 $82,000,000.00 $97,451,000.00 $97,451,000.00 $115,451,000.00
Production

Accelerator R&D and $16,935,000.00 $24,000,000.00 $18,000,000.00 $27,436,000.00 $27,436,000.00 $27,436,000.00
Production

Workforce Development $29,000,000.00 $35,000,000.00 $35,000,000.00 $41,300,000.00 $42,000,000.00 $41,300,000.00
for Teachers and Scientists

Sciences Laboratories $240,000,000.00 $295,000,000.00 $291,000,000.00 $255,000,000.00 $276,170,000.00 $268,000,000.00
Infrastructure

Safeguards and Security $121,000,000.00 $170,000,000.00 $170,000,000.00 $189,510,000.00 $189,510,000.00 $189,060,000.00

Program Direction

$192,000,000.00

$202,000,000.00

$202,000,000.00

$211,211,000.00

$211,211,000.00

$211,211,000.00
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National Endowment for the Humanities

Title

FY21 Enacted

FY22 Budget Request

FY22 Enacted

FY23 Budget
Request

FY23 House

FY23 Senate Dems

Request

Grants and Administration

$167,500,000.00

$177,550,000.00

$180,000,000.00

$200,680,000.00

$207,000,000.00

$195,000,000.00

Grants $122,800,000 $129,150,000 $129,400,000.00 $147,700,000.00 $152,250,000.00 $142,320,000.00
Special Initiatives $5,724,000.00 $6,174,000 $5,052,000.00 $6,950,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $6,500,000.00
Federal/State $51,576,000.00 $54,376,000 $54,348,000.00 $63,000,000.00 $65,000,000.00 $59,770,000.00

Partnership
Preservation and $19,000,000.00 $19,500,000 $19,500,000.00 $22,000,000.00 $22,500,000.00 $21,700,000.00
access
Public programs $13,500,000.00 $14,000,000 $14,000,000.00 $15,400,000.00 $15,800,000.00 $15,000,000.00
Research programs $14,500,000.00 $15,000,000 $15,000,000.00 $17,000,000.00 $17,500,000.00 $16,250,000.00
Education programs $13,000,000.00 $13,500,000 $13,500,000.00 $14,800,000.00 $15,400,000.00 $14,600,000.00
Program development $500,000.00 $1,100,000 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,500,000.00
Digital humanities $5,000,000.00 $5,500,000 $5,500,000.00 $6,050,000.00 $6,250,000.00 $6,000,000.00

initiatives




