

Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 Funding for CGS Programs of Interest

Department of Education

Title	FY21 Enacted	FY22 Budget Request	FY22 Enacted	FY23 Budget	FY23 House	FY23 Senate Dems
				Request	Appropriations	Request
					Committee	
Higher Education	\$2,541,661,000.00	\$3,308,802,000.00	\$2,994,111,000.00	\$3,792,802,000.00	\$3,959,485,000.00	\$3,547,681,000.00
Promoting	\$13,845,000.00	\$28,845,000.00	\$19,661,000.00	\$28,800,000.00	\$28,845,000.00	\$28,845,000.00
Postbaccalaureate						
Opportunities for Hispanic						
Americans						
Strengthening	\$87,313,000.00	\$102,313,000.00	\$93,129,000.00	\$102,300,000.00	\$102,313,000.00	\$102,313,000.00
Historically Black Graduate						
Institutions [HBGIs]						
Strengthening Master's	\$10,956,000.00	\$10,956,000.00	\$14,834,000.00	\$21,000,000.00	\$20,956,000.00	\$20,956,000.00
Degree Programs at						
Historically Black Colleges						
and Universities						
International Education	\$78,164,000.00	\$78,164,000.00	\$81,664,000.00	\$78,200,000.00	\$88,664,000.00	\$86,664,000.00
and Foreign Language						
Studies						
Domestic Programs	\$69,353,000.00	\$69,353,000.00	\$71,853,000.00	\$69,400,000.00	\$76,853,000.00	\$76,353,000.00
Overseas Programs	\$8,811,000.00	\$8,811,000.00	\$9,811,000.00	\$8,811,000.00	\$11,811,000.00	\$10,311,000.00
Federal TRIO Programs	\$1,097,000,000.00	\$1,297,761,000.00	\$1,137,000,000.00	\$1,297,800,000.00	\$1,297,761,000.00	\$1,275,000,000.00
(includes McNair)						
Graduate Assistance in	\$23,547,000.00	\$23,547,000.00	\$23,547,000.00	\$23,500,000.00	\$24,047,000.00	\$23,547,000.00
Areas of National Need						
Child Care Access Means	\$55,000,000.00	\$95,000,000.00	\$65,000,000.00	\$95,000,000.00	\$95,000,000.00	\$95,000,000.00
Parents in School						

Department of Health and Human Services

Title	FY21 Enacted	FY22 Budget Request	FY22 Enacted	FY23 Budget	FY23 Committee	FY23 Senate Dems
				Request	Request	Request
National Institutes of Health	\$42,709,000,000.00	\$51,732,713,000.00	\$44,959,000,000.00	\$49,000,000,000.00	\$47,459,000,000.00	\$47,959,000,000.00
Advanced Research Projects Agency for Health		\$6,500,000,000.00	\$1,000,000,000.00	\$5,000,000,000.00	\$2,750,000,000.00	\$1,000,000,000.00



Health Resources and Services Administration	\$7,207,234,000.00	\$7,813,294,000.00	\$8,891,772,000.00	\$13,334,684,000.00	\$9,574,521,000.00	TBD
Bureau of Health Workforce	\$1,224,006,000.00	\$1,380,384,000.00	\$1,295,742,000.00	\$2,050,318,000.00	\$1,543,566,000.00	\$1,515,876,000.00
Mental and Behavioral Health Programs	\$37,916,000.00		\$39,053,000.00		\$44,053,000.00	\$44,053,000.00
Graduate Psychology Education	\$19,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00
Nursing Workforce Development Programs	\$264,472,000.00	\$267,972,000.00	\$280,472,000.00	\$294,972,000.00	\$324,472,000.00	\$318,472,000.00
Children's Hospitals Graduate Medical Education	\$350,000,000.00	\$350,000,000.00	\$375,000,000.00	\$350,000,000.00	\$385,000,000.00	\$385,000,000.00
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality	\$338,000,000.00	\$353,000,000.00	\$350,400,000.00	\$415,891,000.00	\$385,000,000.00	\$385,400,000.00

National Science Foundation

Title	FY21 Enacted	FY22 Budget Request	FY22 Enacted	FY23 Budget	FY23 House	FY23 Senate Dems
				Request	Appropriations	Request
					Committee	
Research and Related	\$6,909,769,000.00	\$8,139,710,000.00	\$7,159,400,000.00	\$8,425,987,000.00	\$7,705,530,000.00	\$8,321,907,000.00
Activities						
STEM Education (formerly	\$968,000,000.00	\$1,287,270,000.00	\$1,006,000,000.00	\$1,377,180,000.00	\$1,250,000,000.00	\$1,327,180,000.00
Education and Human						
Resources)						
Division of Graduate	\$420,570,000.00	\$466,630,000	TBD	\$519,210,000.00	TBD	TBD
Education						
Cybercorps: Scholarship	\$59,990,000.00	\$70,000,000	\$63,000,000.00	\$75,000,000.00	\$74,000,000.00	TBD
for Service						
EDU Core Research:	\$18,120,000.00	\$20,110,000	TBD	\$21,110,000.00	TBD	TBD
STEM Professional						
Workforce Preparation						
Graduate Research	\$284,450,000.00	\$318,520,000	\$296,000,000.00	\$355,510,000.00	\$320,000,000.00	\$355,000,000.00
Fellowship Program						
NSF Research	\$58,000,000.00	\$58,000,000	TBD	\$62,500,000.00	TBD	TBD
Traineeship						
Division of Equity for	\$214,000,000.00	\$307,880,000	TBD	\$323,880,000.00	TBD	TBD
Excellence in STEM						
(formerly Division of						
Human Resource						
Development)						



Alliances for Graduate Education and the	\$8,000,000.00	\$12,000,000	\$8,500,000.00	\$14,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$12,000,000.00
Professoriate						
Centers for Research	\$24,000,000.00	\$39,000,000	\$25,000,000.00	\$41,000,000.00	\$28,510,000.00	\$33,000,000.00
Excellence in Science and						
Technology						
Louis Stokes Alliances	\$49,510,000.00	\$69,500,000	\$51,500,000.00	\$70,500,000.00	\$57,000,000.00	\$69,500,000.00
for Minority Participation						
Tribal Colleges and	\$16,500,000.00	\$21,000,000	\$17,500,000.00	\$23,000,000.00	\$19,000,000.00	\$22,000,000.00
Universities Program						

Department of Energy

Title	FY21 Enacted	FY22 Budget Request	FY22 Enacted	FY23 Budget	FY23 House	FY23 Senate Dems
Advanced Research Projects Agency-Energy	\$427,000,000.00	\$500,000,000.00	\$450,000,000.00	Request \$700,000,000.00	\$550,000,000.00	Request \$570,364,000.00
Office of Science	\$7,026,000,000.00	\$7,440,000,000.00	\$7,475,000,000.00	\$7,799,000,000.00	\$8,000,000,000.00	\$8,100,000,000.00
Advanced Scientific Computing Research	\$1,015,000,000.00	\$1,040,000,000.00	\$1,035,000,000.00	\$1,069,000,000.00	\$1,050,000,000.00	\$1,077,000,000.00
Basic Energy Sciences	\$2,245,000,000.00	\$2,300,000,000.00	\$2,308,000,000.00	\$2,420,439,000.00	\$2,495,000,000.00	\$2,540,439,000.00
Biological and Environmental Research	\$753,000,000.00	\$828,000,000.00	\$815,000,000.00	\$903,685,000.00	\$905,000,000.00	\$913,685,000.00
Fusion Energy Sciences	\$672,000,000.00	\$675,000,000.00	\$713,000,000.00	\$723,222,000.00	\$768,222,000.00	\$743,222,000.00
High Energy Physics	\$1,029,065,000.00	\$1,061,000,000.00	\$1,078,000,000.00	\$1,122,020,000.00	\$1,158,000,000.00	\$1,168,000,000.00
Nuclear Physics	\$635,000,000.00	\$720,000,000.00	\$728,000,000.00	\$739,196,000.00	\$780,000,000.00	\$805,196,000.00
Isotope R&D and Production	\$78,000,000.00	\$90,000,000.00	\$82,000,000.00	\$97,451,000.00	\$97,451,000.00	\$115,451,000.00
Accelerator R&D and Production	\$16,935,000.00	\$24,000,000.00	\$18,000,000.00	\$27,436,000.00	\$27,436,000.00	\$27,436,000.00
Workforce Development for Teachers and Scientists	\$29,000,000.00	\$35,000,000.00	\$35,000,000.00	\$41,300,000.00	\$42,000,000.00	\$41,300,000.00
Sciences Laboratories Infrastructure	\$240,000,000.00	\$295,000,000.00	\$291,000,000.00	\$255,000,000.00	\$276,170,000.00	\$268,000,000.00
Safeguards and Security	\$121,000,000.00	\$170,000,000.00	\$170,000,000.00	\$189,510,000.00	\$189,510,000.00	\$189,060,000.00
Program Direction	\$192,000,000.00	\$202,000,000.00	\$202,000,000.00	\$211,211,000.00	\$211,211,000.00	\$211,211,000.00



National Endowment for the Humanities

Title	FY21 Enacted	FY22 Budget Request	FY22 Enacted	FY23 Budget Request	FY23 House	FY23 Senate Dems Request
Grants and Administration	\$167,500,000.00	\$177,550,000.00	\$180,000,000.00	\$200,680,000.00	\$207,000,000.00	\$195,000,000.00
Grants	\$122,800,000	\$129,150,000	\$129,400,000.00	\$147,700,000.00	\$152,250,000.00	\$142,320,000.00
Special Initiatives	\$5,724,000.00	\$6,174,000	\$5,052,000.00	\$6,950,000.00	\$7,000,000.00	\$6,500,000.00
Federal/State Partnership	\$51,576,000.00	\$54,376,000	\$54,348,000.00	\$63,000,000.00	\$65,000,000.00	\$59,770,000.00
Preservation and access	\$19,000,000.00	\$19,500,000	\$19,500,000.00	\$22,000,000.00	\$22,500,000.00	\$21,700,000.00
Public programs	\$13,500,000.00	\$14,000,000	\$14,000,000.00	\$15,400,000.00	\$15,800,000.00	\$15,000,000.00
Research programs	\$14,500,000.00	\$15,000,000	\$15,000,000.00	\$17,000,000.00	\$17,500,000.00	\$16,250,000.00
Education programs	\$13,000,000.00	\$13,500,000	\$13,500,000.00	\$14,800,000.00	\$15,400,000.00	\$14,600,000.00
Program development	\$500,000.00	\$1,100,000	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,500,000.00
Digital humanities initiatives	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,500,000	\$5,500,000.00	\$6,050,000.00	\$6,250,000.00	\$6,000,000.00